Farmers Experienced in Successful Cover Crop Use

These lowa farmers have graciously offered to assist new cover crop users by offering information
or answering any questions on the use and management of cover crops. There are many resources
available but if you’re not sure where to turn for advice on cover crops, please feel free to contact

any of these farmers listed below.
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Benton County Buchanan County Cedar County

Hank Wehrman Dick Sloan Mark Quee

319-444-0158 319-558-6934 319-530-3782
hwehrman@iowatelecom.net sloan_richard@yahoo.com farm@scattergood.org
Crops: corn, soybeans and hay Crops: corn, soybeans and small Crops: vegetables, organic
Cover crop: cereal rye and grains Cover crop: all

radishes Cover crop: cereal rye, summer cover Livestock: sheep, chickens
Livestock: cow/calf crops and red clover

Livestock: hogs
Boone County

Jeremy Gustafson Butler County
515-291-0675 Rick Juchems
jkgfarms@gmail.com 319-240-9190

Crops: corn, soybeans and sweet R.juchems@gmail.com
corn Crops: corn and soybeans
Cover crop: cereal rye and mixes Cover crop: cereal rye

Livestock: hogs Livestock: hogs

Cherokee County

Nathan Anderson

515-708-5199
N8andy@gmail.com

Crops: corn, soybeans, hay and
non-GMO

Cover crop: cereal rye and winter
wheat

Livestock: cow/calf



Cherokee County

Ramona Nitz

515-708-5199
ramonanitz@gmail.com

Crops: corn, soybeans and alfalfa
Cover crop: cereal rye and radish
Livestock: cow/calf

Clayton County

Mark Glawe

563-255-2722
glawe@alpinecom.net

Crops: corn, soybeans, oats and hay
Cover crop: cereal rye, radishes and
crimson clover

Livestock: cattle

Fayette County

Tim Recker

563-920-3417

trecker@netins.net

Crops: corn, soybeans, seed corn
Cover crop: cereal rye, radish, buck-
wheat

Grundy County

Fred Abels

319-640-2002
farmerfred1981@hotmail.com
Crops: corn, soybeans, hay
Cover crop: cereal rye, turnips
Livestock: cow/calf

Jack Boyer

319-240-2619
jboyerfarms@gmail.com

Crops: corn, soybeans, seed corn
Cover crop: cereal rye, buckwheat

Henry County

Jeff Olson

319-931-1412

olson@farmtel.net

Crops: corn, soybeans, non-GMO, organic
Cover crop: cereal rye

Livestock: cattle

Humboldt County
Robert Lynch
515-368-6786
rlynch@ncn.net
Crops: corn, soybeans
Cover crop: cereal rye

Ida County

Jerry Sindt
712-371-9951
Sindtjk2@gmail.com
Crops: corn, soybeans
Cover crop: cereal rye

Linn County

Laura Krouse

319-895-6924

laura@abbehills.com

Crops: seed corn, vegetables

Cover crop: mixes, summer cover crops
Livestock: chickens

Madison County

Tim Palmer

641-431-0078

palmfarm@netins.net

Crops: corn, soybeans, small grains,
hay

Cover crop: cereal rye, winter triticale,
winter wheat, oats

Livestock: cow/calf

Marshall County

Wade Dooley

641-488-2217
centuryfarm@hotmail.com

Crops: corn, soybeans, small grains,
hay

Cover crop: cereal rye, winter wheat
Livestock: cow/calf

Mills County

Steve McGrew

712-370-5654

mcgrewbr@netins.net

Crops: corn, soybeans

Cover crop: cereal rye, rapeseed, radish

Montgomery County

Mark Peterson

712-370-4004
markpete@myfmtc.com

Crops: corn, soybeans, small grains
Cover Crop: cereal rye, summer cover
crops, red clover

Livestock: contracted cow/calf

O’Brien County

Torray Wilson

712-260-6398

torray@gmail.com

Crops: corn, soybeans, small grains,
hay,

organic, non-GMO

Cover crop: all

Livestock: hogs, cow/calf, dairy, sheep

Page County

Barbara Johnson

712-586-4544

frmrjhnsn@myfmtc.com

Crops: corn, soybeans

Cover Crop: radish, buckwheat for wildlife
food plot

Livestock: cattle

Poweshiek County

Andy Dunham

641-990-5247
grinnellheritagefarm@gmail.com
Crops: vegetables, organic

Cover crop: all

Livestock: cow/calf

Taylor County

Paul Ackley

712-621-1040
pnackley@unitedwb.coop

Crops: corn, soybeans, hay, small grains
Cover crop: cereal rye, summer cover
crops, winter wheat

Livestock: cow/calf

Kelly Tobin
712-370-0321
keto@myfmtc.com
Crops: corn, soybeans
Cover crop: cereal rye

Winneshiek County
Don Elsbernd
563-419-0732
elsbernd@neitel.net
Crops: corn, soybeans
Cover crop: cereal rye

Woodbury County

John Wilcox

712-880-0484
wolfcreekseed@gmail.com
Crops: corn, soybeans

Cover crop: cereal rye and mixes
Livestock: cow/calf



mailto:glawe@alpinecom.net

